Secoroc Rock Drilling Tools
HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL
DRILLING
Product catalogue
2
CONTENTS
Introduction to HDD drilling ......................3
HDD drilling method...................................4

Frictional bearing Higher load bearing capacity.
Greased bearing Higher rotation speed bearing capacity.
Competitive  pricing High productivity at low cost.
7
3 7/8"– 6 3/4" HDD MILLED TOOTH PILOT BITS
Bit
Diameter Product Code IADC Product Special
Features
Nozzle
Type
Weight Estimate Pin
Connection
Operating
Suggestions WOB
Inch mm lbs kg lbs RPM
3 7/8 98 110-0098-21-FD-1A-06 2-1-6 F21J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor
Threaded 9.2 4,2 2 3/8 API 5,800-13,600 60-140
3 7/8 98 110-0098-11-FD-1A-06 1-1-6 F11J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor
Threaded 9.2 4,2 2 3/8 API 5,800-11,400 60-140
4 102 110-0102-11-FD-1A-06 1-1-6 F11J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor
Threaded 9.5 4,3 2 3/8 API 5,800-11,400 60-140
4 1/2 114 110-0114-11-FD-1AG-07 1-1-7 F11J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor, Gage
Bevel
Threaded 12.1 5,5 2 3/8 API 4,750-15,800 60-140
4 5/8 117 112-0117-11-FD-1AG-07 1-1-7 F11J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor, Gage
Bevel
Threaded 13.2 6 2 7/8 API 4,750-16,200 60-140
4 3/4 121 112-0121-11-FD-1AG-07 1-1-7 F11J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor, Gage
Bevel
Threaded 8.8 4 2 7/8 API 4,750-19,000 70-140
4 3/4 121 112-0121-21-FD-1A-06 2-1-6 F21J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor
Threaded 9.9 4,5 2 7/8 API 7,125-21,375 70-120
4 3/4 121 112-0121-21-FD-1AG-07 2-1-7 F21J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor, Gage
Bevel
Threaded 9.9 4,5 2 7/8 API 7,125-21,375 70-120
5 1/2 140 112-0140-11-FD-1AG-07 1-1-7 F11J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor, Gage
Bevel
Threaded 22.4 10,2 2 7/8 API 7,125-21,375 70-120
5 1/2 140 112-0140-21-FD-1AG-07 2-1-7 F21J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor, Gage
Bevel
Threaded 22.4 10,2 2 7/8 API 7,125-21,375 70-120
6 152 114-0152-11-FD-1AG-07 1-1-7 F11J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor, Gage
Bevel
Threaded 27.5 12,5 3 1/2 API 6,000-24,000 70-140
6 1/8 156 114-0156-11-FD-1AG-07 1-1-7 F11J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor, Gage
Bevel
Threaded 28.6 13 3 1/2 API 6,125-24,500 70-140
6 1/4 159 114-0159-11-FD-1AG-07 1-1-7 F11J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor, Gage
Bevel
Threaded 25.3 11,5 3 1/2 API 6,250-25,000 70-140
6 1/2 165 114-0165-11-FD-1AG-07 1-1-7 F11J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor, Gage
Bevel
Threaded 31.2 14,2 3 1/2 API 6,500-26,000 70-140
6 3/4 171 114-0171-11-FD-1AG-07 1-1-7 F11J Conventional
Gage Tooth,
Armor, Gage
Bevel
Threaded 34.1 15,5 3 1/2 API 6,750-27,000 70-140

9
Bit
Diameter Product Code IADC Product Special
Features
Nozzle
Type
Weight Estimate Pin
Connection
Operating
Suggestions WOB
Inch mm lbs kg lbs RPM
3 7/8 98 110-3098-52-FD-FA-07 5-2-7 F52J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 9.5 4,3 2 3/8 API 5,800-13,600 60-140
4 1/4 108 110-3108-53-FD-FA-07 5-3-7 F53J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 10.6 4,8 2 3/8 API 6,000-25,000 50-90
4 3/4 121 112-3121-52-FD-FA-07 5-2-7 F52J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 14.3 6,5 2 7/8 API 14,250-26,125 60-90
4 7/8 124 112-3124-52-FD-FA-07 5-2-7 F52J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 19.8 9 2 7/8 API 14,625-26,800 60-90
5 1/8 130 112-3130-52-FD-FA-07 5-2-7 F52J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 20.9 9,5 2 7/8 API 15,375-28,200 60-90
5 1/4 133 112-3133-52-FD-FA-07 5-2-7 F52J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 23.1 10,5 2 7/8 API 15,750 -28,875 60-90
5 1/2 140 112-3140-52-FD-FA-07 5-2-7 F52J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 22.4 10,2 2 7/8 API 16,500 - 30,250 60-90
5 7/8 149 112-3149-52-FD-FA-07 5-1-7 F52J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 27.5 12,5 3 1/2 API 17,625-32,300 60-90
6 152 112-3152-52-FD-FA-07 5-2-7 F52J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 27.9 12,7 2 7/8 API 18,000-33,000 60-90
6 152 114-3152-52-FD-FA-07 5-2-7 F52J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 29 13,2 3 1/2 API 18,000-33,000 60-90
6 1/8 156 114-3156-52-FD-FA-07 5-2-7 F52J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 30.6 13,9 3 1/2 API 18,375-36,750 50-90
6 1/4 159 114-3159-51-FD-CA-07 5-1-7 F51J Conical
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 31.5 14,3 3 1/2 API 15,625-34,375 70-100
6 1/4 159 114-3159-53-FD-CA-07 5-3-7 F53J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 31.5 14,3 3 1/2 API 18,750-37,500 50-90
6 1/2 165 114-3165-52-FD-FA-07 5-2-7 F52J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 32 14,7 3 1/2 API 19,500-35,750 60-90
6 1/2 165 114-3165-53-FD-FA-07 5-3-7 F53J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 32.3 14,7 3 1/2 API 19,500-35,750 60-90
6 3/4 171 114-3171-52-FD-FA-07 5-2-7 F52J Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
Threaded 32.8 14,9 3 1/2 API 20.250-37,125 60-90
**Nozzles sold separately - Requires three nozzles per bit - see Size chart for available Jet sizes

Full armor protection package Optimum bit body protection for harsh horizontal drilling
conditions.
Jet nozzle design  Capacity of handling application with high fluid flows.
Pressure compensated system Allows to drill deeper without damaging grease seals.
11
Bit
Diameter Product Code IADC Product Special
Features
Nozzle
Type
Weight Estimate Pin
Connection
Operating
Suggestions WOB
Inch mm lbs kg lbs RPM
6 152 114-3152-53-DD-FA-07 5-3-7 DS53F Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
SF** 39 17,7 3 1/2 API 12.500-30,000 50-120
6 152 114-3152-61-DD-FA-07 6-1-7 DS61F Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
SF** 39 17,7 3 1/2 API 17.500-40,000 50-120
6 1/4 159 114-3159-61-DD-FA-07 6-1-7 DS61F Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
SF** 41 18,6 3 1/2 API 17.500-40,000  50-120
6 1/4 159 114-3159-63-DD-CA-07 6-3-7 DS63C Conical
Inserts, HDD
Armor
SF** 41 18,6 3 1/2 API 17.500-40,000  50-120
6 1/2 165 114-3165-53-DD-FA-07 5-3-7 DS53F Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
SF** 47 21,4 3 1/2 API 17,500-37,500 50-120
6 1/2 165 114-3165-61-DD-FA-07 6-1-7 DS61F Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
SF** 47 21,4 3 1/2 API 20.000-45,000 50-120
6 3/4 171 114-3171-53-DD-FA-07 5-3-7 DS53F Chisel
Inserts, HDD
Armor
SF** 49 22,3 3 1/2 API 17.500-42,500 50-150
6 3/4 171 114-3171-63-DD-CA-07 6-3-7 DS63C Conical
Inserts, HDD
Armor
SF** 49 22,3 3 1/2 API 20.000-45,000 50-120
8 3/4 222 117-3222-53-DD-FA-07 5-3-7 DS53F Chisel

Large selection of cutting
structures
Optimum matching for every ground condition.
Compensation system Allows to drill deeper without damaging grease seals.
Frictional bearing Higher load bearing capacity.
Greased bearing Higher rotation speed bearing capacity.
Competitive pricing High productivity at low cost.
Fluid nozzles Capacity of handling application with high fluid flows.
Cutter Size
Product Code IADC Product Special Features Nozzle Type
Weight
Estimate
Maximum Operating
Parameters WOB/Cutter
Inch mm lbs kg lbs t RPM
6 1/2 165 1NT-3165-53-BK-FA-07 5-3-7 F53J Chisel Inserts,
HDD Armor
Threaded 39 17,5 13,000 5.9 90
7 7/8 200 1NT-3200-53-BK-C-07 5-3-7 F53J Conical Inserts,
HDD Armor
Threaded 62 28 15,750 7.1 90
8 1/2 216 1NT-3216-51-BK-FA-07 5-1-7 F51J Chisel Inserts,
HDD Armor
Threaded 86 39 15,583 7.1 90
9 7/8 251 1NT-3251-53-BK-F-07 5-1-7 F51J Chisel Inserts, Threaded 126 57 19,750 9 90
12 1/4 311  1NT-3311-53-BK-C-07 5-3-7 F53J Conical Inserts Threaded 209 95 26,500 12 90
**Nozzles sold separately - Requires 3 nozzles per bit - see Size chart for available Jet sizes
6 1/2"–12 1/4" BIT KITS
Bit kits are pilot bits that are used
for building cutting tools, like

Proprietary high load carrying grease Prolonged bearing life.
Full armor protection Optimum bit body protection for harsh horizontal drilling conditions.
Jet nozzle designs Capacity of handling application with high fluid flows.
15
Reamer
Diameter Pilot Bore
Product Code Product
Bit Thirds
Stabilization
Connection Weight
Estimate
Type
Carbide
Nozzles
Inch mm Inch mm Qty Size IADC Size Qty Thread Pull Trail lbs kg
10 254 4 3/4 121 HO-0254-0121-04B54-A-13B DR54C 4 6 3/4 5-4-7 None NA NA 2 7/8" IF Box Pin 297 135
12 1/4 311 6 152 HO-0311-0152-04C54-A-13B DR54C 4 9 5-4-7 None NA NA 2 7/8" IF Box Pin 329 150
14 356 8 1/2 216 HO-0356-0216-05C54-B-13B DR54C 5 9 5-4-7 Hard
Faced
Blades
SF10 2 2 7/8" IF Box Pin 610 277
16 406 10 254 HO-0406-0254-06C54-H-13B DR54C 6 9 5-4-7 TCI
Ring
SK12 2 2 7/8" IF Box Pin 876 398
20 508 9 7/8 251 HO-0508-0251-05D62-B-41B DR62C 5 12 1/4 6-2-7 Hard
Faced
Blades
SK12 2 4 1/2" IF Box Pin 1,037 471
10"–20" HOLE OPENERS
Reamer
Diameter
Pilot Bore
Diameter Product Code Pro-
duct
Bit Thirds Stabilization
Type
Connection Weight
Estimate
Inch mm Inch mm Qty Size IADC Thread Pull Trail lbs kg
24 610 20 508 HO-0614-0508-06D62-K-41B DR62C 6 12 1/4 6-2-7 Ring,
Replaceable
TCI Wear Pads
4 1/2" IF Box Pin 2,423 1101
28 711 20 508 HO-0711-0508-04E62-K-88B DR62C 4 17 1/2 6-2-5 Ring,
Replaceable
TCI Wear Pads
6 5/8" FH Box Pin 2,527 1149
32 813 20 508 HO-0813-0508-06E62-K-88B DR62C 6 17 1/2 6-2-5 Ring,
Replaceable
TCI Wear Pads
6 5/8" FH Box Pin 3,700 1682
32 813 22 559 HO-0813-0559-06E62-K-88B DR62C 6 17 1/2 6-2-5 Ring,
Replaceable
TCI Wear Pads
6 5/8" FH Box Pin 2,963 1343
34 864 28 711 HO-0864-0711-06E62-K-88B DR62C 6 17 1/2 6-2-5 Ring,
Replaceable
TCI Wear Pads
6 5/8" FH Box Pin 3,859 1750
40 1016 32 813 HO-1016-0813-07E63-K-88B DR62C 7 17 1/2 6-2-5 Ring,
Replaceable
TCI Wear Pads
6 5/8" FH Box Pin 4,346 1971
44 1118 32 813 HO-1118-0813-08E62-K-88B DR62C 8 17 1/2 6-2-5 Ring,
Replaceable
TCI Wear Pads
6 5/8" FH Box Pin 4,992 2264
48 1219 40 1,016 HO-1219-1016-09E63-K-88B DR62C 9 17 1/2 6-2-5 Ring,
Replaceable
TCI Wear Pads
6 5/8" FH Box Pin 6,989 3170
54 1372 44 1,118 HO-1372-1118-09E62-K-88B DR62C 9 17 1/2 6-2-5 Ring,
Replaceable
TCI Wear Pads
6 5/8" FH Box Pin 7,683 3485
24"–54" HOLE OPENERS

SF 91001395 91001688
SK 91001077 91001078
ACCESSORIES
Size Material Product No.
Bore
Size Inch mm
SB-06S Steel 91000106 6/32 0.188 4,76
SB-08S Steel 45100748 8/32 0.250 6,35
SB-10S Steel 45100749 10/32 0.313 7,94
SF-06S Steel 91000102 6/32 0.188 4,76
SF-08S Steel 45100750 8/32 0.250 6,35
SF-10S Steel 91001238 10/32 0.313 7,94
SF-10C Carbide 91000779 10/32 0.313 7,938
SF-12S Steel 91001239 12/32 0.375 9,53
SF-12C Carbide 91000883 12/32 0.375 9,53
SK-10C Carbide 91000889 10/32 0.313 7,94
SK-12C Carbide 91000890 12/32 0.375 9,53
SK-14C Carbide 91000891 14/32 0.438 11,13
SK-16C Carbide 91000892 16/32 0.5 12,70
SK-18C Carbide 91000893 18/32 0.563 14,29
SK-20C Carbide 91000894 20/32 0.625 15,88
JET NOZZLES
Bit Size Range
 Nozzle OD x L Part No. Product
code